
Training 03 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f0777822
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Elephants learn to paint
            Clarification of memory functions
            Community service replaces conscription
            Bubblegum rain explodes joy
            Vampires quit night shifts
            Moon base invades Earth
            Rainbows develop unique personalities over time
            Gymnasts fly to moon
            Rubber teeth invented
            Ghost predicts weather with spooky accuracy
            Giant mushrooms host underground concerts
            Superheroes start an insurance company
            Rain decides to dance
            Monkey main judge in tournament
            World Cup in football is postponed
            Planet earth defeated in battle
            Unbeatable hide-and-seek championship begins
            Cat starts publishing poetry
            Ninjas run for mayor
            Raccoon runs for president
            Hungry monster orders pizza
            1. Casino in Las Vegas
            Fish hold underwater debate
            Road signs make puns
            It snows mushrooms
            Elephants fly kites
            Icebergs in Spain
            Moonlight sings to stars
            End of balloons
            Mice become fashion designers!
            Brussels sprouts discover jazz
            Astronaut's suit malfunctions
            Jesus lifts the coffin lid
            Diamond asteroid is found
            Friend lost at supermarket
            Computer with 2 monitors is born
            Sun sets in reverse
            The peace symbol is forgotten
            Quantum computer goes missing
            Balder born

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 03 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f0777822
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Penguins start yoga
            Allergies cured by laughter
            Genius born
            Rare reptile found in the Arctic
            Scrap begging on the street
            Squirrels debate philosophy.
            Whales learn to dance
            Fish become expert swimmers
            Skyscraper collapses
            Thief dating policeman
            Snowmen go skiing
            Unicorns invade birthday party
            Goldfish discover Wi-Fi
            Teachers forget the multiplication table
            Zombie joins book club
            Recluse become celebrity
            Northern lights fade
            Bat forgets how to fly
            Sea lion "Jackie" learns to write
            Bison faces mental athlete
            Dream island Lockocken discovered
            The 60s become modern again
            Bridge built entirely of plastic
            The king's birthday is celebrated
            Bird as big as a B747
            Nuclear strike on Berlin
            Kitchen utensils rebel nightly
            Fishing rods start storytelling
            Aliens learn to hula from locals
            Tea stops being cultivated
            Lawyer convicted in court
            Library books hold debates
            Record is broken
            Aliens throw pizza party
            Crisis in BBC television
            Budapest is burning
            Painting discovers lost world
            Cholera epidemic in Budapest
            Landlubber learns to swim
            Frog choir serenades the moon

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 03 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f0777822
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            First human fortress
            Cupcakes become the new currency
            New science discovered
            Economical LCD screen
            Hitchhiker king in the Guinness Book
            Street cleaner steals broom
            Ice cream truck plays classical symphony.
            Cheese mass forbidden
            Socks find soulmates at last
            Newton eats a pear
            Three-legged race of bipeds
            Flower has roots instead of leaves
            The dragon's fire runs out
            Talking dogs run for office
            Cats become famous authors
            Ghostly disco lights malfunction
            Train is delayed
            Dinosaur joins knitting circle
            Eczema stops itching
            Ship Bounty crosses the Atlantic
            Banana plays guitar solo
            Sunflowers dance at sunset
            Clouds form opinions
            12th Wooden Aircraft Fair in Berlin
            Only rhymed sentences allowed
            Trees sprout candy canes
            Flight to Siberia
            Human born from poultry farming
            Fish take moonlight strolls
            Wizards start reality show competition
            Mermaids sell seashell jewelry
            Insect species is becoming extinct
            Crime prevented in Stockholm
            Laptop sacrifices itself for lunch
            Frogs narrate bedtime stories
            Tech conference on home pets
            World record in spitting
            Horse breeders saddle up
            Parrots run for Senate
            Honey is sold out

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 03 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f0777822
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dinosaur visits dentist
            Pizza delivery on hoverboard
            Trees argue about sunlight
            Robots start poetry club
            Peasuit worm becomes president
            Receipts are no longer issued
            Nuns strike
            Fridges have existential crises
            Dancing tacos win championship
            Snow interrupts first boulder ascent
            "Burj Dubai" wants to become bigger
            Library is burning down
            Cats dance rock'n'roll
            Moon loves the Sun
            Cerebellum becomes large
            Greek islands invade land
            Biggest computer conference
            Time travel pizza party
            All horses become tiny
            Haunted socks discover freedom
            Reforestation of the Sahara decided
            Global hugging day declared
            Wizards host televised baking competition
            Archaeologist aged
            Gnomes win city council elections
            Unicorns discover selfie sticks
            Robot dog wins beauty pageant
            Time traveler misses dinner
            President wins World Cup
            Dinosaurs renovate old houses
            Fire-eater burns a mouth
            Cloning of the tree Ginkgo biloba
            Politicians promise too much
            Carpet flew away
            Parrots give TED Talks in jungle
            Mirrors start telling the truth
            Goldfish become reality stars
            Dinosaurs seen at beach party
            New king in Västerås
            Piano keys start arguing

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 03 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f0777822
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Socks gain sentience and revolt
            Dinosaur spotted in park
            Battle of the world powers
            Pigs learn ballet
            Dengue fever in Norway
            Teachers forget to teach
            Superman moves house
            Cats start dictating laws
            Stuck in bubble dimension
            Parrots teach English class
            Giraffe learns to play the saxophone
            Billionaire buys singing fish
            Magic pencil writes itself
            Surgeon has to pee
            Plane hijacking in Cairo

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


