

Training 03 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f0777822

Recall time: 15 min

1	Elephants learn to paint
2	Clarification of memory functions
3	Community service replaces conscription
4	Bubblegum rain explodes joy
5	Vampires quit night shifts
6	Moon base invades Earth
7	Rainbows develop unique personalities over time
8	Gymnasts fly to moon
9	Rubber teeth invented
10	Ghost predicts weather with spooky accuracy
11	Giant mushrooms host underground concerts
12	Superheroes start an insurance company
13	Rain decides to dance
14	Monkey main judge in tournament
15	World Cup in football is postponed
16	Planet earth defeated in battle
17	Unbeatable hide-and-seek championship begins
18	Cat starts publishing poetry
19	Ninjas run for mayor
20	Raccoon runs for president
21	Hungry monster orders pizza
22	1. Casino in Las Vegas
23	Fish hold underwater debate
24	Road signs make puns
25	It snows mushrooms
26	Elephants fly kites
27	Icebergs in Spain
28	Moonlight sings to stars
29	End of balloons
30	Mice become fashion designers!
31	Brussels sprouts discover jazz
32	Astronaut's suit malfunctions
33	Jesus lifts the coffin lid
34	Diamond asteroid is found
35	Friend lost at supermarket
36	Computer with 2 monitors is born
37	Sun sets in reverse
38	The peace symbol is forgotten
39	Quantum computer goes missing
40	Balder born

Training 03 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f0777822

Recall time: 15 min

41	Penguins start yoga
42	Allergies cured by laughter
43	Genius born
44	Rare reptile found in the Arctic
45	Scrap begging on the street
46	Squirrels debate philosophy.
47	Whales learn to dance
48	Fish become expert swimmers
49	Skyscraper collapses
50	Thief dating policeman
51	Snowmen go skiing
52	Unicorns invade birthday party
53	Goldfish discover Wi-Fi
54	Teachers forget the multiplication table
55	Zombie joins book club
56	Recluse become celebrity
57	Northern lights fade
58	Bat forgets how to fly
59	Sea lion "Jackie" learns to write
60	Bison faces mental athlete
61	Dream island Lockocken discovered
62	The 60s become modern again
63	Bridge built entirely of plastic
64	The king's birthday is celebrated
65	Bird as big as a B747
66	Nuclear strike on Berlin
67	Kitchen utensils rebel nightly
68	Fishing rods start storytelling
69	Aliens learn to hula from locals
70	Tea stops being cultivated
71	Lawyer convicted in court
72	Library books hold debates
73	Record is broken
74	Aliens throw pizza party
75	Crisis in BBC television
76	Budapest is burning
77	Painting discovers lost world
78	Cholera epidemic in Budapest
79	Landlubber learns to swim
80	Frog choir serenades the moon

Training 03 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f0777822

Recall time: 15 min

81	First human fortress
82	Cupcakes become the new currency
83	New science discovered
84	Economical LCD screen
85	Hitchhiker king in the Guinness Book
86	Street cleaner steals broom
87	Ice cream truck plays classical symphony.
88	Cheese mass forbidden
89	Socks find soulmates at last
90	Newton eats a pear
91	Three-legged race of bipeds
92	Flower has roots instead of leaves
93	The dragon's fire runs out
94	Talking dogs run for office
95	Cats become famous authors
96	Ghostly disco lights malfunction
97	Train is delayed
98	Dinosaur joins knitting circle
99	Eczema stops itching
100	Ship Bounty crosses the Atlantic
101	Banana plays guitar solo
102	Sunflowers dance at sunset
103	Clouds form opinions
104	12th Wooden Aircraft Fair in Berlin
105	Only rhymed sentences allowed
106	Trees sprout candy canes
107	Flight to Siberia
108	Human born from poultry farming
109	Fish take moonlight strolls
110	Wizards start reality show competition
111	Mermaids sell seashell jewelry
112	Insect species is becoming extinct
113	Crime prevented in Stockholm
114	Laptop sacrifices itself for lunch
115	Frogs narrate bedtime stories
116	Tech conference on home pets
117	World record in spitting
118	Horse breeders saddle up
119	Parrots run for Senate
120	Honey is sold out

Training 03 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f0777822

Recall time: 15 min

121	Dinosaur visits dentist
122	Pizza delivery on hoverboard
123	Trees argue about sunlight
124	Robots start poetry club
125	Peasuit worm becomes president
126	Receipts are no longer issued
127	Nuns strike
128	Fridges have existential crises
129	Dancing tacos win championship
130	Snow interrupts first boulder ascent
131	"Burj Dubai" wants to become bigger
132	Library is burning down
133	Cats dance rock'n'roll
134	Moon loves the Sun
135	Cerebellum becomes large
136	Greek islands invade land
137	Biggest computer conference
138	Time travel pizza party
139	All horses become tiny
140	Haunted socks discover freedom
141	Reforestation of the Sahara decided
142	Global hugging day declared
143	Wizards host televised baking competition
144	Archaeologist aged
145	Gnomes win city council elections
146	Unicorns discover selfie sticks
147	Robot dog wins beauty pageant
148	Time traveler misses dinner
149	President wins World Cup
150	Dinosaurs renovate old houses
151	Fire-eater burns a mouth
152	Cloning of the tree Ginkgo biloba
153	Politicians promise too much
154	Carpet flew away
155	Parrots give TED Talks in jungle
156	Mirrors start telling the truth
157	Goldfish become reality stars
158	Dinosaurs seen at beach party
159	New king in Västerås
160	Piano keys start arguing

Training 03 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f0777822

Recall time: 15 min

161	Socks gain sentience and revolt
162	Dinosaur spotted in park
163	Battle of the world powers
164	Pigs learn ballet
165	Dengue fever in Norway
166	Teachers forget to teach
167	Superman moves house
168	Cats start dictating laws
169	Stuck in bubble dimension
170	Parrots teach English class
171	Giraffe learns to play the saxophone
172	Billionaire buys singing fish
173	Magic pencil writes itself
174	Surgeon has to pee
175	Plane hijacking in Cairo